Docket No.: CAL-

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 2 - 4	23-03	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patente and Tradamarke	Plana record the attack	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies	02-28-2003	e and address	of receiving party(ies):
SULZER DENTAL INC.		e: <u>CENTERP</u> U	ILSE DENTAL INC.
	102376933	ess: 1900 Asto	n Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:		-2-0-1-	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	-	
☐ Security Agreement		City: Carlsbad	State/Prov.: CA
Other		Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 92008
Execution Date: 09/30/2002		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/198,651 13	1/24/98	4,960,381 5,	.062,800 5,622,500
<del>-09/226,743</del> 0:	1/07/99		281,140 5,571,017
09/298,258 04	4/22/99	' '	078,607 5,575,650
		5,334,024 5,	443,606 5,989,028
Additional numbers attached? 🗵 Yes 🗌 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 18	
Name: Kenneth S. Barrow		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 720.00	
Registration No. 36,085		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Address: CENTERPULSE USA INC.			
12 East Greenway Plaza, Suite 1000		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State/Prov.: TX		09-0473	
Country: <u>USA</u> <u>ZIP</u> : <u>77046</u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
2/27/2963 EBSSPER 40000067 490473 49198651 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
15 See See Innent a Republic Returns.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.  Kenneth S. Barrow  Lead 13 Zazz			
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0090** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS (CONTINUED)

- 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s)
  - A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5,885,079 5,591,029

5,427,527

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0091

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:33 AM 10/01/2002 020609049 - 2248965

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SULZER DENTAL INC.

Sulzer Dental Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Sole Director of the Corporation, by written consent, adopt a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Sulzer Dental Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article I shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Centerpulse Dental Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That the sole shareholder, by written consent, has given consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sulzer Dental Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by David S. Wise, its authorized officer, on this 30th day of September, 2002.

David S. Wise, Secretary

dr:\Corpdocs\Certificateof Amendment DENUS.doc

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0092